MIC5205
150mA Low-Noise LDO Regulator
Xxxxx is a trademark of Micrel, Inc
Xxxxx is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2006
M9999-020806
(408) 955-1690

• Battery-powered equipment
• PCMCIA VCC and VPP regulation/switching
• Consumer/personal electronics
• SMPS post-regulator/dc-to-dc modules
• High-efficiency linear power supplies
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Typical Application
Ultra-Low-Noise Regulator Application
Micrel MIC5205
February 2006 2 M9999-020806
 (408) 955-1690
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking
Standard Pb-Free Standard Pb-Free(1) Accuracy Voltage Temperature Package
MIC5205BM5 MIC5205YM5 LBAA KBAA 1% Adj –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-2.5BM5 MIC5205-2.5YM5 LB25 KB25 1% 2.5V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-2.7BM5 MIC5205-2.7YM5 LB27 KB27 1% 2.7V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-2.8BM5 MIC5205-2.8YM5 LB28 KB28 1% 2.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-2.85BM5 MIC5205-2.85YM5 LB2J KB2J 1% 2.85V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-2.9BM5 MIC5205-2.9YM5 LB29 KB29 1% 2.9V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-3.0BM5 MIC5205-3.0YM5 LB30 KB30 1% 3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-3.1BM5 MIC5205-3.1YM5 LB31 KB31 1% 3.1V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-3.2BM5 MIC5205-3.2YM5 LB32 KB32 1% 3.2V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-3.3BM5 MIC5205-3.3YM5 LB33 KB33 1% 3.3V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-3.6BM5 MIC5205-3.6YM5 LB36 KB36 1% 3.6V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-3.8BM5 MIC5205-3.8YM5 LB38 KB38 1% 3.8V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-4.0BM5 MIC5205-4.0YM5 LB40 KB40 1% 4.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5205-5.0BM5 MIC5205-5.0YM5 LB50 KB50 1% 5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
 Note:
 1.  Underbar (_) symbol may not be to scale.
Pin Configuration
 MIC5205-x.xBM5/YM5 MIC5205BM5/YM5
 Fixed Voltages Adjustable Voltages
Pin Description
MIC5205-x.x
(fixed)